

2211 Medina Road, Suite 300 Medina, Ohio 44256 800.467.3254 www.hertvik.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Marketing 800.467.3254 info@hertvik.com

Hertvik Insurance Group's Marketing Director, Julie Mikalacki, Selected for Leadership Medina County's Signature Class of 2023

Medina, OH, September 14, 2022, -- Hertvik Insurance Group's Marketing Director, Julie Mikalacki, has been selected for participation in the Leadership Medina County's 2023 Signature Class. This exclusive leadership program brings together cross-industry, established leaders who reflect the diversity of Medina County to focus on civic needs of the county.

"I am so honored to be selected for this year's class. I'm looking forward to taking the time to develop my leadership skills and learn more about Medina," said Julie Mikalacki.

Participation in the Leadership Medina County Signature Class offers a unique opportunity to be part of a nine-month experience during which participants will learn about themselves and about the many different communities that are part of Medina County. At the end of the class, alumni are poised to have an increased impact through their civic engagement.





Class size is limited to thirty five leaders annually, who are selected by committee. Each Signature Class attends monthly meetings, classes, and class projects. Class topics include: History Day, Business & Industry, Local Government, Health & Wellness Day, Poverty and Human Services Day, Education Day, and Agriculture Day.

"I'm proud to represent Hertvik Insurance Group through my participation in Leadership Medina County's Signature Class," added Julie Mikalacki. "I'm excited to learn about the various county services and organization's, how they interact with each other, and what we can do to help make a real impact on the future of Medina County."

####

About Leadership Medina County

Leadership Medina County is a nonprofit, educational and leadership development organization which exists to build and maintain a county wide network of talented, responsible, and dynamic leaders, who learn first-hand about issues facing Medina County and who serve by assisting in addressing those issues.

About Hertvik Insurance Group

Hertvik Insurance Group is one of Northeast Ohio's premiere independent insurance agencies that delivers insurance and financial services to individuals and businesses in Ohio and throughout the US since 1946. Service Northeast Ohio in Medina, with affiliate offices in Sandusky and North Canton.